GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1890
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2015

Production of Nuclear Weapons
Thomas Prof. Kuruppassery Varkey

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:
(@) whether the Government has signed an agreement with France for making nuclear weapons in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIMANOHAR PARRIKAR)

(a) No, Madam.
(b) Does not arise.
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